504745866 01/25/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4792594

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name			Execution Date	
TEXAS A&M UNIVERS	TY SYS	ГЕМ				01/25/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	NIH - [EITR					
Street Address:	6705 F	OCKLEDGE	E DRIVE SUITE 310				
City:	BETH	BETHESDA					
State/Country:	MARY	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	20892	20892-7980					
Property Type Application Number: 1466		14661215	Number 1215				
	ΔΤΑ						
Fax Number:							
			address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Email:	nu.edu						
Correspondent Name:	espondent Name: JAMES R. JOYCE						
Address Line 1:	800 RAYMOND STOTZER PKWY SUITE 2020						
Address Line 4:		COLLEGE	STATION, TEXAS 77845				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAME	JAMES R JOYCE				
SIGNATURE:			/JJ/				
DATE SIGNED:			01/25/2018				
		This o	document serves as an O	ath/D	Declaration	ו (37 CFR 1.63).	
—		•					
Total Attachments: 1							

License to the United States Government

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) <u>http://anas.uania.any</u>

Executive Order 9424: Government Support License (Government Sup	port Clause)
Invention title: HEMORRHAGE MANAGEMENT SYST	ſEM
Mastand: Eluncan J.; Landaman; Yodd Lawrence: Touchet; Tyler Joseph; Cospolit-Hernandez; Eluzibeth L.; Wikks	Thermas S.
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: March 18, 2015	
Patent or Application Serial No: 14/661,215	
Grant/Contract Number(s): EB000462 and DOE DE-AC52-07NA2	?7344
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):	000000797907

The invention identified above is a subject invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights Clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive Order 9424:

This Invention was made with government support under Grant/Contract Number(s) _____EB000462_____ awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the invention.

2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application.

Signed this 24th_	day of	January	2018	
By:Brett Corn				
Institutional Business Of	icial Printed Name an	d Title		
	t fud de	seren and a series of the seri		
Signature				
TitleExecutive Dire	ector			,,
ForTexas A&M Univ	ersity		***************************************	
Grantee/Contracto				
At _800 Raymond Stotzer Pk	wy, suite 2020, College S	itation TX 77845-3	3369	
Business Address				
06072016				

PATENT 3902 REEL: 044724 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 01/25/2018